scheduled to be held in the year 2026  

The proposed remuneration payable to M/s Ummed Jain & Co., Chartered 
Accountants, for the financial year 2025-26, for the statutory audit 
(including quarterly limited reviews) of the financial statements of the 
Company, shall be ₹17,50,000 (Rupees Seventeen lakh Fifty thousand 
only), plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket 
expenses. Since the limited review for the first and second quarters of the 

financial year 2025-26 has already been completed by the outgoing 
Statutory Auditors, the remuneration actually payable to M/s Ummed Jain